APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SOMANAHALLI, KANAKAPURA MAIN ROAD,
BENGALURU SOUTH, BENGALURU URBAN,
KARNATAKA - 560082

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. RAMYA SUHAS UDUPA
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info.sombng@rvkcbse.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08022220027

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/08/B2-Registration-

APPLICABLE certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/08/FR-copy-upload.pdf
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/08/building-safety-




CODE certificate-Upload.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/08/B6-Fire-Safety-

Compliance-Report.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION htips://sombng.rvkebse.inwp-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/08/B7-DEO. pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/08/Water-Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https:/sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/08/C1-fee-structure-AY-
2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/08/C2-academic-
calendor.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/08/C3-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/08/c4-PTA.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. RAMYA SUHAS UDUPA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 31

PGT 0

TGT 3

PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 18615
MTR)



NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Ramya Suhas Udupa Principal
Smitha KR Tgt
Vimala T Tat
Shruthi S Tgt
Sanna Maranna Prt
Neha Priya Prt
Anju Priya Prt
Subbalakshimi N S Prt
Chandrappa Prt
Archana H Prt
JayapalaH S Prt
K Prathima Prt
Savitha K S Prt
Asha Prt
Kiran Naik Prt
Shridhar Gaonkar Prt

Vignesh Prt

21 & 58

3&88

YES

18

12

Ma Bed

Msc Bed

Bsc Bed

Bcom Bed

Msc Bed

Ma Bed

Bsc Bed

Puc Music

Ma Bed

Bva

Ma

Ba Bed

Mca Bed

Puc Ded

B P Ed

Ma

Matric



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Sandhya L

Ganesh P N

Mala R
Pavan Kumar G R

Soubhagya Kumar Handral

UmaTH
Shilpa M G
Anjana

Harisha P.S

Jinnareddy Vijya Laxmi Reddy

Sharadha Karanth V R
Sowmya S M

Chaitra V

Nethravathi C
T.R.Rajalakshmi

Niveditha

Akshatha M N

Prt

Prt

Prt

Prt

Prt
Prt
Prt
Prt
Ppt
Ppt
Ppt
Ppt
Ppt
Ppt

Counselor & Spl. Educator

Wellness Teacher

Msc.Yoga

Ba Journalism,Psychology &
English Literature

Ma,Bed
Be-Ece

Ma,Ancient History &
Archaeology

Ba

B.Ed

Msc

Ma

Bcom Ntt

Mcom Ntt

Be Ntt

Bsc Bed

B.Com, Bss
Ba,Pgdes,Ecce,Pptt

Msc Counselling MA
Psychology

Bsc Nursing



