APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SOMANAHALLI, KANAKAPURA MAIN ROAD, BENGALURU SOUTH, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560082
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. RAMYA SUHAS UDUPA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info.sombng@rvkcbse.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08022220027

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/08/B2-Registration- certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/FR-copy-upload.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/08/building-safety-

	CODE	certificate-Upload.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/08/B6-Fire-Safety- Compliance-Report.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/B7-DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/08/Water-Sanitation- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/08/C1-fee-structure-AY- 2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/08/C2-academic- calendor.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/C3-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sombng.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/c4-PTA.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. RAMYA SUHAS UDUPA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	0
	TGT	3
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18615

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	21 & 58
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 88
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ramya Suhas Udupa	Principal	Ma Bed
2	Smitha K R	Tgt	Msc Bed
3	Vimala T	Tgt	Bsc Bed
4	Shruthi S	Tgt	Bcom Bed
5	Sanna Maranna	Prt	Msc Bed
6	Neha Priya	Prt	Ma Bed
7	Anju Priya	Prt	Bsc Bed
8	Subbalakshimi N S	Prt	Puc Music
9	Chandrappa	Prt	Ma Bed
10	Archana H	Prt	Bva
11	Jayapala H S	Prt	Ма
12	K Prathima	Prt	Ba Bed
13	Savitha K S	Prt	Mca Bed
14	Asha	Prt	Puc Ded
15	Kiran Naik	Prt	B P Ed
16	Shridhar Gaonkar	Prt	Ма
17	Vignesh	Prt	Matric

18	Sandhya L	Prt	Msc.Yoga
19	Ganesh P N	Prt	Ba Journalism,Psychology & English Literature
20	Mala R	Prt	Ma,Bed
21	Pavan Kumar G R	Prt	Be-Ece
22	Soubhagya Kumar Handral	Prt	Ma,Ancient History & Archaeology
23	Uma T H	Prt	Ва
24	Shilpa M G	Prt	B.Ed
25	Anjana	Prt	Msc
26	Harisha P.S	Prt	Ма
27	Jinnareddy Vijya Laxmi Reddy	Ppt	Bcom Ntt
28	Sharadha Karanth V R	Ppt	Mcom Ntt
29	Sowmya S M	Ppt	Be Ntt
30	Chaitra V	Ppt	Bsc Bed
31	Nethravathi C	Ppt	B.Com, Bss
32	T.R.Rajalakshmi	Ppt	Ba,Pgdes,Ecce,Pptt
33	Niveditha	Counselor & Spl. Educator	Msc Counselling MA Psychology
34	Akshatha M N	Wellness Teacher	Bsc Nursing